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17th International Forensic Science Managers 
Symposium 2013 

 

COORDINATING LABORATORIES 

Contact details 

 

Criminalistics   

Prof Kimmo Himberg 

Technical Coordinator 

Director, Ph.D. 

Police College of Finland 

Forensic Laboratory 

Vaajakatu 2 (PL 123) 

FI 33721 Tampere 

FINLAND 

Tel: +358 (0) 71 878 3000 

Email: kimmo.himberg@poliisi.fi  

Evidence Categories  

Fibres Ray Palmer 

Senior Lecturer 

School of Life Sciences 

Northumbria University 

Ellison Building 

Newcastle upon Tyne NE1 8ST 

UNITED KINGDOM 

 

Tel: +44 1912273468 

Email: ray.palmer@northumbria.ac.uk 
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Firearms Sébastien Charles  

NICC/INCC 

Chaussée de Vilvorde 100 

B-1120 Brussels 

BELGIUM 

Tel:  +32 2240 0500 

Fax:  +32 2208 0501 

Email:  sebastien.charles@just.fgov.be  

Marks Nadav Levin 

Toolmarks and Materials Lab  

Division of Identification and Forensic Science (DIFS) 

Israeli Police Headquarters 

Jerusalem 91906 

ISRAEL 

Tel:  +972-2-5429453  

Fax:  +972-2-5898078  

Email: simanim@police.gov.il  

Forensic Geology Ritsuko Sugita M Sc 

Trace Evidence Section 

National Research Institute of Police Science 

6-3-1 Kashiwanoha 

Kashiwa-shi 

Chiba-ken  277-0882 

JAPAN 

Tel:  +81 471 35 8001 

Fax:  +81 471 33 9153 

Email: sugita@nrips.go.jp 

Paint & Glass   

Identification Sciences  

Dr Kevin Sullivan 

Technical Coordinator 

Standards and Validation Manager 

Chief Scientist’s Group 

Forensic Science Service Ltd 

Trident Court, Solihull Parkway 

Birmingham Business Park 

Solihull  B37 7YN 

UNITED KINGDOM 

Tel:  +44 121 329 5299 

Fax:  +44 121 329 8405 

Email: Kevin.Sullivan@fss.pnn.police.uk 

Mr Andrew Rennison  

Technical Co-Coordinator 

The Forensic Science Regulator 

Home Office Forensic Science Regulation Unit 

5 St Philips's Place 

Colmore Row 

Birmingham B3 2PW 

UNITED KINGDOM 

Tel: +44 121 200 3830 

Email: Andrew.Rennison4@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk 
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Evidence Categories  

Biological Evidence Dr Christine Jolicoeur 

Laboratoire de Sciences Judiciaires et de Médecine Légale 

Ministère de la Sécurité Publique 

Gouvernement du Québec 

CANADA 

Tel:  +001 514 873 3301 ext 61455 

Fax: +001 514 873 4847 

Email: christine.jolicoeur@msp.gouv.qc.ca 

Document Examination Captain Franck Partouche 

Documents Department  

Institut de Recherche Criminelle de la Gendarmerie 

Nationale (IRCGN)  

1, bd Théophile Sueur 

93110 Rosny-sous-bois 

FRANCE 

Tel: +33 1 5866 5046 

Fax: +33 1 5866 5027 

Email: franck.partouche@gendarmerie.interieur.gouv.fr 

Fingerprints Professor Christophe Champod 

Ecole des Sciences Criminelles / Institut de Police 

Scientifique 

Université de Lausanne 

CH-1015  Lausanne-Dorigny 

SWITZERLAND 

Tel:  +41 21 692 4600 

Fax:  +41 21 692 4605 

Email: christophe.champod@unil.ch 

Media Evidence  

Dr Peter Pfefferli 

Technical Coordinator 

Forensic Senior Consultant 

Forensic Science Institute Zurich 

P.O. Box 

8021 Zurich 

SWITZERLAND 

Tel:  +41 44 247 2485 

Fax:  +41 44 247 2398 

Email:  peter.pfefferli@for-zh.ch 

Evidence Categories  

Audio Dr. Catalin Grigoras 

Director 

National Center for Media Forensics 

College of Arts & Media 

University of Colorado - Denver 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Tel: +1 303 315 5851 

Fax: +1 303 832 0483 

Email: catalin.grigoras@ecdenver.edu 

Web: http://cam.ucdenver.edu/ncmf 
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Digital Evidence Paul Reedy 

Manager Forensic Operations 

forensic and data centres 

Australian Federal Police 

GPO Box 401 

Canberra  ACT  2601 

AUSTRALIA 

Tel:  +612 6203 6279 

Fax:  +612 6223 3264 

Email:  paul.reedy@afp.gov.au 

Imaging Dr. Arnout Ruifrok 

Teamleader Image Analysis and Biometrics, Speech and 

Audio, Traffic accidents 

Netherlands Forensic Institute 

PO Box 24044 

NL- 2490 AA The Hague 

THE NETHERLANDS 

Tel:  +31 (0)70 888 6401 

Fax : +31 (0)70 888 6559 

Email: a.ruifrok@nfi.minvenj.nl 

Video Carl R. Kriigel,  

Audio, Video, and Image Analysis 

Digital Evidence Branch 

U.S. Army Criminal Investigation Laboratory 

4930 North 31st Street 

Forest Park, GA  30297 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Tel: +1 404-469-7075 

Email: carl.r.kriigel@us.army.mil 

Management  

Max Houck 

Technical Coordinator 

 

Vice President 

Forensic and Intelligence Services, LLC 

P.O. Box 6250 

Arlington, VA 22206 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Tel:  202 670 4661 

Email: max@forensicintelligence.us 

Categories  

Personnel Management Paul Speaker 

West Virginia University 

College of Business and Economics 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Process Management Jody Wolf 

Phoenix Police Department 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Quality Management  

 
  

mailto:paul.reedy@afp.gov.au
mailto:a.ruifrok@nfi.minvenj.nl
mailto:carl.r.kriigel@us.army.mil
mailto:max@forensicintelligence.us


 17th International Forensic Science Managers Symposium 2013 
 

 Page 5/5       

 

Forensic Chemistry  

Dr Niamh NicDaéid 

Technical Coordinator 

Professor of Forensic Science 

University of Strathclyde 

Centre of Forensic Science 

Royal College 

204 George Street 

Glasgow  G1 1XW 

SCOTLAND 

Tel:  +44 141 548 4700 

Fax:  +44 141 548 2532 

Email: n.nicdaeid@strath.ac.uk 

Evidence Categories  

Drugs Jeffrey Comparin 

Drug Enforcement Administration 

Special Testing & Research Laboratory 

22624 Dulles Summit Court 

USA – Dulles  VA 20166 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Tel: +1 703 668 3300 

Fax: +1 703 668 3320 

Email: Jeffrey.H.Comparin@usdoj.gov  

Explosives Doug Klapec 

Chief 

US Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms  

Arson and Explosives Section 

Forensic Science Laboratory 

Washington  DC 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
Tel: (202) 648-6130 

Email: doug.klapec@atf.gov 

Fire Examination Niina Viitala 

National Bureau of Investigation 

Forensic laboratory 

Jokiniemenkuja 4 (POB 285) 

FIN- 01301 Vantaa 

FINLAND 

Tel:  +358 9 8388 6300 

Fax:  +358 9 8388 6447 

Email: Niina.viitala@poliisi.fi 

Toxicology Dr Fu-chiu Kwok  

Forensic Science Division 

Government Laboratory  

Ho Man Tin Government Offices, 

88 Chung Hau Street 

Kowloon 

HONG KONG (CHINA) 

Tel:  (852) 2762 3703 

Fax:  (852) 2714 4083 

Email: fckwok@govtlab.gov.hk  
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